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UPOZORNĚNÍ: Výrobek je určen pouze pro domácí použití. POUŽITÍ POSTÝLKY PRO SPOLEČNÉ SPANÍ S RODIČI (CO-SLEEPING) (UCHYCENÁ K POSTELI 
RODIČŮ) UPOZORNĚNÍ: Nepoužívejte tento výrobek, pokud jste si předem nepřečetli návod k  použití. Pokud by postel rodičů nebyla kompatibilní s 
upevňovacím systémem výrobku, postýlku lze použít tradičním způsobem (se všemi stranami zavřenými). UPOZORNĚNÍ: Výrobek je určen pro použití dětmi 
ve věku 0–48 měsíců. UPOZORNĚNÍ: Výrobek se smí používat pouze v kombinaci s postelemi a/nebo matracemi, které mají rovné strany. Tento výrobek je 
zakázáno používat v kombinaci s kruhovými postelemi a/nebo matracemi a s  vodními matracemi. UPOZORNĚNÍ: Výrobek se musí používat výhradně v 
kombinaci s postelemi, které jsou opatřeny rámy. Nepoužívejte jej pouze s matrací. UPOZORNĚNÍ: Výrobek se musí připevňovat vždy k dlouhé straně postele. 
UPOZORNĚNÍ: Pokud má matrace vaší postele výšku od podlahy méne než 53,5 cm nebo více než 72 cm, výrobek nepoužívejte! UPOZORNĚNÍ: Tento 
výrobek nepoužívejte v kombinaci s postelemi s odklápěcím úložným prostorem / úložnými zásuvkami, jejichž základna přečnívá matraci o více než 8 cm. 
UPOZORNĚNÍ: Tento výrobek nepoužívejte v kombinaci s postelemi opatřenými rámy, které přečnívají matraci o více než 16 cm. Horní plocha rámu nesmí 
být výše než 43,5 cm. UPOZORNĚNÍ: Nepoužívejte výrobek s lužky, u nichž je vzdálenost horní plochy rámu postele od horní plochy matrace menší než 24,5 
cm. UPOZORNĚNÍ: Po nainstalování výrobku by se mezi spodní stranou výrobku a matrací rodičů neměla nacházet žádná mezera. POUŽITÍ POSTÝLKY 
UPOZORNĚNÍ: Postýlku smí používat děti od narození do 48 měsíců. POUŽITÍ JAKO POSTÝLKA NA ZEMI UPOZORNĚNÍ: Výrobek je určen pro použití dětmi 
staršími než 18 měsíců.
Zkontrolujte, zda vaše lehátko rozměrově odpovídá dodaným pásům. Pokud jejich délka nebude stačit pro správnou montáž, je možné dokoupit přídavnou 
sadu pásů, kterou lze připojit k pásům dodaným k lehátku.
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OSTRZEŻENIE: Produkt tylko do użytku domowego. UŻYTKOWANIE ŁÓŻECZKA W KONFIGURACJI ŁÓŻKA RODZINNEGO (MOCOWANIE DO 
ŁÓŻKA RODZICÓW) OSTRZEŻENIE: Nie używać tego produktu, zanim nie przeczyta się instrukcji obsługi. Jeżeli łóżko rodziców nie pasuje 
do systemu mocowania produktu, można go używać w sposób tradycyjny (zamknięte ze wszystkich stron). OSTRZEŻENIE: Użytkowanie 
produktu jest dozwolone dla dziecka w wieku od 0 do 48 miesięcy. OSTRZEŻENIE: Używanie produktu jest dozwolone tylko razem z 
łóżkami i/lub materacami o prostych bokach. Zabrania się używania produktu z okrągłymi łóżkami i/lub materacami oraz z materacami 
wodnymi. OSTRZEŻENIE: Produkt używać wyłącznie z łóżkami z ramą. Nie używać z samym materacem. OSTRZEŻENIE: Produkt musi być 
zawsze zamocowany do długiego boku łóżka. OSTRZEŻENIE: Nie nalezy uzytkowac produktu, jesli materac Waszego łózka znajduje sie na 
wysokosci mniejszej niz 53,5 cm lub wiekszej niz 72 cm od posadzki. OSTRZEŻENIE: Nie używać produktu z łóżkami skrzyniowymi, których 
podstawa wystaje nad materac wyżej niż 8 cm. OSTRZEŻENIE: Nie używać produktu z łóżkami, których ramy obwodowe wystają nad 
materac wyżej niż 16 cm. Wysokość górnej powierzchni ramy obwodowej nie może przekraczać 43,5 cm. OSTRZEŻENIE: Nie uzywac 
produktu przy łózkach, gdzie odległosc miedzy górna powierzchnia ramy łózka a górna powierzchnia materaca jest mniejsza od 24,5 cm. 
OSTRZEŻENIE: Kiedy produkt jest zainstalowany, pomiędzy opuszczoną ścianką produktu a materacem rodziców nie może być odstępu. 
UŻYTKOWANIE ŁÓŻECZKA OSTRZEŻENIE: Używanie łóżeczka jest dozwolone dla dzieci w wieku od 0 do 48 miesięcy. UŻYTKOWANIE 
ŁÓŻECZKA STOJĄCEGO NA PODŁODZE OSTRZEŻENIE: Użytkowanie produktu jest dozwolone dla dziecka w wieku powyżej 18 miesięcy.
Sprawdzić zgodność wymiarów łóżka z pasami znajdującymi się w wyposażeniu. Jeżeli długość pasów nie jest wystarczająca do 
prawidłowej instalacji, istnieje możliwość zakupu dodatkowego zestawu pasów, który należy połączyć z pasem dostarczonym wraz z 
produktem.
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ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Προϊόν που μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί μόνο για οικιακή χρήση. ΧΡΗΣΗ ΚΡΕΒΑΤΙΟΥ CO-SLEEPING (ΣΤΕΡΕΩΣΗ ΣΤΟ ΚΡΕΒΑΤΙ ΤΩΝ ΓΟΝΕΩΝ) 
ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Μην χρησιμοποιείτε αυτό το προϊόν χωρίς να έχετε διαβάσεις τις οδηγίες χρήσης. Εάν το κρεβάτι των γονέων δεν είναι συμβατό με το σύστημα 
σύνδεσης του προϊόντος, μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί με τον παραδοσιακό τρόπο (με όλες τις πλευρές κλειστές). ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Η χρήση του προϊόντος 
επιτρέπεται για ένα παιδί ηλικίας μεταξύ 0 -   48 μηνών. ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Η χρήση του προϊόντος επιτρέπεται μόνο με κρεβάτια ή/και στρώματα με ευθείες πλευρές. 
Απαγορεύεται η χρήση του προϊόντος με στρόγγυλα κρεβάτια ή/και στρώματα ή με στρώματα νερού. ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Το προϊόν πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται μόνο 
με κρεβάτια που διαθέτουν πλαίσιο, μην το χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο με το στρώμα. ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Το προϊόν πρέπει πάντα να στερεώνεται στη μακριά πλευρά του 
κρεβατιού. ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Μη χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν το στρώμα του κρεβατιού σας δεν ξεπερνά σε ύψος τα 53,5 εκ από το πάτωμα ή έαν υπερβαίνει τα 
72 εκ. ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν με κρεβάτια με αποθηκευτικό χώρο/συρτάρια με βάση που προεξέχει κατά 8 cm περισσότερο από το 
στρώμα. ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν με κρεβάτια με κεφαλάρι που προεξέχει από το στρώμα πάνω από 16 cm. Η άνω επιφάνεια από το 
κεφαλάρι πρέπει να έχει ύψος όχι μεγαλύτερο από 43,5 cm. ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Μην χρησιμποιείτε το προϊόν σε κρεβάτια όπου η απόσταση ανάμεσα στην άνω 
επιφάνεια του πλαισίου του κρεβατιού και την άνω επιφάνεια του στρώματος είναι μικρότερη από 24,5 cm. ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Κατά την εγκατάσταση του 
προϊόντος, δεν πρέπει να υπάρχουν ανοίγματα ανάμεσα στο κατεβασμένο παραπέτο του προϊόντος και το στρώμα των γονέων. ΧΡΗΣΗ ΚΡΕΒΑΤΙΟΥ 
ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Μπορούν να χρησιμοποιούν το κρεβατάκι παιδιά ηλικίας μεταξύ 0 και 48 μηνών. ΧΡΗΣΗ ΚΡΕΒΑΤΙΟΥ ΣΤΟ ΠΑΤΩΜΑ ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Η χρήση του 
προϊόντος επιτρέπεται για ένα παιδί ηλικίας άνω των 18   μηνών.
Ελέγξτε τη συμβατότητα των διαστάσεων του κρεβατιού σας με τις παρεχόμενες ζώνες. Αν το μήκος τους δεν επαρκεί για τη σωστή εγκατάσταση, μπορείτε 
να αγοράσετε ένα πρόσθετο κιτ ζωνών για σύνδεση σε αυτό που παρέχεται με το προϊόν.
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UYARI: Ürün yalnızca evde kullanım içindir. KARYOLA YAKIN UYUMA KULLANIM ŞEKLİ (EBEVEYN YATAĞINA BAĞLI) UYARI: Bu ürünü önce 
talimat kitapçığını okumadan kullanmayınız. Ebeveyn yatağı ürünün bağlantı sistemiyle uyumlu değilse, geleneksel şekilde 
kullanabilirsiniz (tüm kenarları kapalı olarak). UYARI: Ürün, 0 ila 48 aylık çocukların kullanımına yöneliktir. UYARI: Ürünü yalnızca düz kenarlı 
yataklarla ve/veya yatak minderleriyle kullanınız. Ürünü yuvarlak yatak minderleriyle ve/veya su yataklarıyla kullanmayınız. UYARI: Ürün, 
yalnızca çerçeveli yataklarla kullanılmalıdır; yalnızca minderle kullanmayınız. UYARI: Ürün her zaman yatağın uzun tarafına monte 
edilmelidir. UYARI: Kullandıgınız yatagın siltesinin yerden yüksekligi 53,5 cm’nin altında ise veya 72 cm’yi geçiyorsa bu ürünü kullanmayınız. 
UYARI: Ürünü, tabanı mindere göre 8 cm'den fazla çıkıntı yapan çekmeceleri olan yatakla/sandıklı yatakla kullanmayınız. UYARI: Ürünü, 
çerçeveleri mindere göre 16 cm'den fazla çıkıntı yapan yataklarla kullanmayınız. Çerçevenin üst yüzeyi, 43,5 cm'den yüksek olmamalıdır. 
UYARI: Ürünü, yatak çerçevesinin üst yüzeyi ile yatak üst yüzeyi arasındaki mesafenin 24,5. cm'den az oldugu yataklarla kullanmayınız. 
UYARI: Ürün monte edildiğinde, ürünün alçak kenarı ile ebeveyn minderi arasında açıklık olmamalıdır. KARYOLA KULLANIMI UYARI: Karyola, 
doğumdan itibaren 48 aylığa kadar olan çocuklar için tasarlanmıştır. KARYOLA BAĞIMSIZ KULLANIMI UYARI: Ürün 18 aydan büyük 
çocukların kullanımına yöneliktir.
Yatağınızın ürünle birlikte gelen bantlar için doğru boyutta olduğunu kontrol edin. Bantlar düzgün montaj için yeterli uzunlukta değilse, 
ilave bir kit satın alınabilir ve ürünle birlikte gelen bantlara takılabilir.
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ATENÇÃO: Produto destinado apenas para uso doméstico. USO DO BERÇO CO-SLEEPING (FIXAÇÃO NA CAMA DOS PAIS) ATENÇÃO: Não 
use este produto sem primeiro ler as instruções de uso. Caso a cama dos pais não for compatível com o sistema de fixação do produto, é 
possível utilizar o berço na forma tradicional (com todos os lados fechados). ATENÇÃO: O uso do produto é permitido para crianças na faixa 
etária entre 0 - 48 meses. ATENÇÃO: O uso do produto é permitido somente com camas e/ou colchões com laterais retas. É proibido usar o 
produto com camas e/ou colchões redondos ou colchões de água. ATENÇÃO: O produto deve ser usado exclusivamente com camas com 
estrutura, não utilize somente com o colchão. ATENÇÃO: O produto sempre deve ser montado encostado no lado comprido da cama. 
ATENÇÃO: Não utilize o produto se o colchão da sua cama estiver a uma altura do solo inferior a 53,5 cm ou superior a 72 cm. ATENÇÃO: 
Não use o produto com camas box baú/gavetas cuja base tenha uma borda de 8 cm a mais do que o colchão. ATENÇÃO: Não use o produto 
com camas com estruturas cujas bordas sejam de 16 cm a mais do que o colchão. A superfície superior da estrutura deve ter uma altura 
não superior a 43,5 cm. ATENÇÃO: Não usar o produto com camas em que a distância entre a superfície superior da estrutura da cama e a 
superfície superior do colchão seja inferior a 24,5 cm. ATENÇÃO: Quando o produto estiver instalado, não deve haver aberturas entre a 
borda abaixada do produto e o colchão dos pais. USO DO BERÇO ATENÇÃO: O berço só pode ser usado para crianças na faixa etária entre 
0 e 48 meses. USO BERÇO NO CHÃO ATENÇÃO: O uso do produto é permitido para crianças com idade acima de 18 a meses.
Verifique a compatibilidade do tamanho da sua cama com as correias fornecidas. Se o comprimento delas não for suficiente para a 
instalação correta, é possível adquirir um kit adicional de correias para ligar ao fornecido com o produto.
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УВАГА: Виріб призначений лише для користування в домашніх умовах. ВИКОРИСТАННЯ ЛІЖЕЧКА У КОНФІГУРАЦІЇ «СОН РАЗОМ З 
БАТЬКАМИ» (ПРИЄДНАННЯ ДО БАТЬКІВСЬКОГО ЛІЖКА) УВАГА: Не використовуйте цей виріб, не прочитавши спочатку інструкцію з 
експлуатації. Якщо ліжко батьків є несумісним з системою приєднання виробу, можна використовувати його традиційним 
способом (з усіма закритими сторонами). УВАГА: Дозволяється використовувати виріб для дитини віком від 0 до 48 місяців. УВАГА: 
Використовувати виріб дозволяється лише з ліжками та/або матрацами, що мають прямі сторони.. Забороняється 
використовувати виріб з ліжками та/або круглими матрацами та водяними матрацами. УВАГА: Виріб необхідно використовувати 
тільки з ліжками з рамками; не використовуйте тільки матрац УВАГА: Завжди кріпіть виріб з довгої сторони ліжка. УВАГА! Не 
використовуйте виріб, якщо матрац Вашого ліжка знаходиться на висоті нижче 53,5 см або вище 72 см від підлоги. УВАГА: Не 
використовуйте виріб з шафками або ліжками з ящиками, чия основа відступає більше, наж на 8 см від матрацу. УВАГА: Не 
використовуйте виріб з ліжками, чия рама відступає від матрацу більше, ніж на 16 см. Верхня частина рамки повинна бути не 
вищою за 43,5 см. УВАГА: Не використовуйте виріб з ліжечками, в яких відстань між верхньою поверхнею каркаса ліжка та 
верхньою поверхнею матраца складає менше 24,5 см. УВАГА: Коли виріб встановлено, між нижнім краєм виробу і матрацем батьків 
не повинно бути отворів. ВИКОРИСТАННЯ ЛІЖЕЧКА УВАГА: Ліжечко призначене для дітей віком від народження до 48 місяців 
включно. ВИКОРИСТАННЯ В ЯКОСТІ МАНЕЖУ УВАГА: Дозволяється використовувати виріб для дитини віком старше 18 місяців.
Перевірте сумісніть габаритів вашого ліжечка з ременями, що надаються в комплекті. Якщо їх довжина недостатня для 
правильного встановлення, можна придбати додатковий комплект ременів, щоб з'єднати його з тим, що постачається з виробом.
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ВНИМАНИЕ: Продуктът е само за домашна употреба. УПОТРЕБА ЛЕГЛО CO-SLEEPING (ФИКСИРАНЕ КЪМ ЛЕГЛОТО НА 
РОДИТЕЛИТЕ) ВНИМАНИЕ: Не използвайте този продукт, без преди това да сте прочели инструкциите за употреба. Ако леглото 
на родителите не е съвместимо със системата за закачане на продукта, можете да го използвате по традиционния начин (със 
затворени всички страни). ВНИМАНИЕ: Продуктът може да се използва за дете на възраст между 0-48 месеца. ВНИМАНИЕ: 
Използването на продукта е разрешено само с легла и/или матраци с прави страни. Забранено е използването на продукта с 
кръгли легла и/или матраци и с водни матраци. ВНИМАНИЕ: Продуктът трябва да се използва само с легла с рамки, не 
използвайте само с матрак. ВНИМАНИЕ: Продуктът винаги трябва да се монтира от дългата страна на леглото. ВНИМАНИЕ: Не 
използвайте продукта, ако матракът на леглото ви има височина от земята по-малка от 53,5 см или повече от 72 см. ВНИМАНИЕ: 
Не използвайте продукта с легла контейнери/кутии, чиято основа се издава с 8 cm спрямо матрака. ВНИМАНИЕ: Не използвайте 
продукта с легла, в които разстоянието между горната повърхност на рамката на леглото и горната повърхност на матрака е 
по-малко от 16 cm. ВНИМАНИЕ: Не използвайте продукта с легла с корнизи, които се издават спрямо матрака с повече от 43,5 cm. 
Горната повърхност на корниза трябва да е с височина, не по-голяма от 24,5 cm. ВНИМАНИЕ: Когато продуктът е монтиран, не 
трябва да има отвори между спуснатата преграда на продукта и матрака на родителите. ИЗПОЛЗВАНЕ ЛЕГЛО ВНИМАНИЕ: 
Кошарата е предназначена за използване при деца на възраст от 0 до 48 месеца. ИЗПОЛЗВАНЕ ЛЕГЛО НА ПОДА ВНИМАНИЕ: 
Продуктът може да се използва за дете на възраст над 18 месеца.
Проверете съвместимостта на размерите на леглото Ви с предоставените колани. Ако дължината им не е достатъчна за 
правилно инсталиране, можете да закупите допълнителен комплект колани, които да свържете към предоставения с продукта.
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ADVARSEL: Produktet er kun til brug i hjemmet. BRUG SOM CO-SLEEPING-SENG (FASTGØRELSE TIL FORÆLDRENES SENG) ADVARSEL: Læs 
brugsanvisningerne, inden produktet tages i brug. Hvis forældrenes seng ikke skulle være kompatibel med produktets fastgørelsessystem, kan produktet 
bruges på traditionel måde (med alle siderne lukket). ADVARSEL: Brug af produktet er tilladt for børn på mellem 0 – 48 måneder. ADVARSEL: Brug af 
produktet er kun tilladt med senge og/eller madrasser med lineære sider. Det er forbudt at bruge produktet med runde senge og/eller madrasser eller 
vandmadrasser. ADVARSEL: Produktet må kun bruges med senge med rammer, det må ikke kun bruges med madrassen alene. ADVARSEL: Produktet skal 
altid monteres mod sengens lange side. ADVARSEL: Brug ikke produktet, hvis madrassen på din seng har en højde fra jorden på mindre end 53,5 cm eller 
mere end 72 cm. ADVARSEL: Brug ikke produktet med senge med beholdere/skuffer med en base, der er mere fremspringende end 8 cm end madrassen. 
ADVARSEL: Brug ikke produktet med senge med ramme, der rager ud over madrassen med mere end 16 cm. Rammens øverste overflade skal have en 
højde, der ikke må overstige 43,5 cm. ADVARSEL: Brug ikke produktet med senge, hvor afstanden mellem sengens ramme og madrassens øvre overflade er 
mindre end 24,5 cm. ADVARSEL: Når produktet er installeret, bør der ikke være åbninger mellem den nedre side af produktet og forældrenes madras. BRUG 
AF SENGEN ADVARSEL: Brug af sengen er tilladt for børn på mellem 0 og 48 måneder. BRUG AF SENGEN PÅ GULVET ADVARSEL: Brug af produktet er tilladt 
for børn over 18 måneder.
Kontrollér din sengs dimensioner er kompatible med de medfølgende seler. Hvis selernes længde ikke er tilstrækkelig til en korrekt installation, kan man 
købe et ekstra sæt seler, der skal forbindes med dem, der leveres med produktet.

NO
ADVARSEL: Dette produktet kan kun benyttes i hjemmet. BARNESENG FOR CO-SLEEPING (FORANKRET TIL FORELDRENES SENG) ADVARSEL: Produktet må 
ikke brukes før du har lest bruksanvisningen. Dersom foreldrenes seng ikke er kompatibel med systemet for feste av produktet, er det mulig å benytte 
barnesengen på tradisjonelt vis (alle sidene til sengen er lukket). ADVARSEL: Produktet kan brukes av et barn i alderen fra 0 – 48 måneder. ADVARSEL: Det er 
kun tillatt å bruke produktet med senger og/eller madrasser med rette sider. Det er forbudt å bruke produktet med senger og/eller madrasser som er runde 
og vannmadrasser. ADVARSEL: Produktet kan kun benyttes med senger med rammer, det kan ikke benyttes dersom kun madrassen finnes. ADVARSEL: 
Produktet må alltid monteres mot langsiden på sengen. ADVARSEL: Ikke bruk produktet hvis madrassen på sengen din har en høyde fra bakken på mindre 
enn 53,5 cm eller mer enn 72 cm. ADVARSEL: Bruk ikke produktet med beholdere / skuffer med baser som stikker ut utenfor madrassen med mer enn 8 cm. 
ADVARSEL: Bruk ikke produktet med en ramme som stikker ut utenfor madrassen med mer enn 16 cm. Den øvre overflaten til rammen må ikke overstige 
43,5 cm. ADVARSEL: Ikke bruk produktet med senger der avstanden mellom den øvre overflaten av sengen og madrassens øvre overflate er mindre enn 24,5 
cm. ADVARSEL: Når produktet er installert, må det ikke finnes et åpent rom mellom den nedsenkede kanten til produktet og foreldrenes madrass. BRUK AV 
BARNESENGEN ADVARSEL: Kun barn i alderen fra 0 til 48 kan bruke barnesengen. BRUK AV BARNESENGEN NÅR DEN STÅR PÅ GULVET ADVARSEL: Produktet 
kan kun brukes av et barn som er eldre enn 18 måneder.
Kontroller størrelsen på sengen deres og hvorvidt selene som medfølger passer til sengen. Dersom lengden ikke er tilstrekkelig for riktig installasjon, er det 
mulig å kjøpe et ekstra sett med seler som skal kobles til de som leveres sammen med produktet.

RO
AVERTISMENT: Produsul este destinat exclusiv uzului casnic. UTILIZAREA PĂTUŢULUI CO-SLEEPING (FIXAREA PE PATUL PĂRINŢILOR) 
AVERTISMENT: Nu utilizaţi acest produs fără a fi citit în prealabil instrucţiunile de utilizare. Dacă patul părinţilor nu este compatibil cu sistemul 
de prindere al produsului, puteţi utiliza produsul în modul tradiţional (cu toate laturile închise). AVERTISMENT: Produsul poate fi utilizat 
pentru un copil cu vârsta cuprinsă între 0 şi 48 de luni. AVERTISMENT: Utilizarea produsului este permisă numai cu paturi şi/sau saltele cu 
laturile liniare. Este interzisă utilizarea produsului cu paturi şi/sau saltele rotunde, saltele cu apă. AVERTISMENT: Produsul trebuie utilizat 
exclusiv cu paturi cu cadru, nu îl utilizaţi numai cu saltea. AVERTISMENT: Produsul trebuie să fie întotdeauna montat pe latura lungă a patului. 
AVERTISMENT: Nu utilizați produsul dacă salteaua patului dvs. are o înălțime de la sol mai mică de 53,5 cm sau mai mare de 72 cm. 
AVERTISMENT: Nu utilizaţi produsul cu paturi cu spaţii de depozitare/sertare cu bază care depăşeşte salteaua cu 8 cm. AVERTISMENT: Nu 
utilizaţi produsul cu paturi cu cadre care depăşesc salteaua cu mai mult de 16 cm. Suprafaţa superioară a cadrului trebuie să aibă o înălţime 
de maxim 43,5 cm. AVERTISMENT: Nu utilizați produsul cu paturi în care distanța dintre suprafața superioară a cadrului patului și suprafața 
superioară a saltelei este mai mică de 24,5 cm. AVERTISMENT: Când produsul este instalat, nu trebuie să existe deschideri între panoul 
coborât al produsului şi salteaua părinţilor. UTILIZAREA PĂTUŢULUI AVERTISMENT: Pătuţul poate fi utilizat pentru copii cu vârsta cuprinsă 
între 0 şi 48 de luni. UTILIZAREA PĂTUŢULUI LA SOL AVERTISMENT: Produsul poate fi utilizat pentru un copil cu vârsta de peste 18 luni.
Verificați dacă dimensiunile patului dumneavoastră sunt compatibile cu curelele furnizate. În cazul în care lungimea curelelor nu este 
suficientă pentru o instalare corectă, este posibil să achiziționați un set de curele suplimentar care să fie atașat la cel furnizat împreună cu 
produsul.

كتيب  قراءة  دون  المنتج  هذا  تستخدم  لا  تحذير:  الوالدين)  بسرير  (التثبيت  للمهد  المشترك  النوم  نمط 
في  الاستمرار  يمكنك  المنتج،  تثبيت  نظام  مع  الوالدين  سرير  توافق  عدم  حالة  في   .ً أولا التعليمات 
استخدامه بالطريقة الاعتيادية (مع إغلاق كافة الجوانب). تحذير: المنتج مخصص للاستخدام مع الأطفال 
لا  المستقيمة فقط.  الجوانب  ذات  المراتب  و/أو  الأسرة  المنتج مع  استخدم  0 حتى 48 شهرًا. تحذير:  بعمر 
المنتج فقط مع  مائية. تحذير: يجب استخدام  أو مراتب  و/أو مراتب مستديرة  أسرة  المنتج مع  تستخدم 
ا تركيب المنتج في اتجاه الجانب  الأسرة اهزة بإطارات، لا تستخدمه مع الحشية فقط. تحذير: يجب دائمً
الطويل للسرير. تنبيه: لا تستعمل هذا المنتج إذا كانت المسافة بين حشية سرير الوالدين والأرض هي أقل 
مزود  بأدراج  تخزين/سرير  المنتج مع سرير بمواضع  أكثر من 72 سم. تحذير: لا تستخدم  أو  53,5 سم  من 
بقاعدة تبرز بمقدار أكبر من 8 سم من الحشية. تحذير: لا تستخدم المنتج مع أسرة مزودة بإطارات تبرز عن 
الحشية بمقدار أكبر من 16 سم. ويجب ألا يزيد ارتفاع السطح العلوي عن 43,5 سم. تحذير: لا تستخدم 
المنتج مع الأسرة عندما تكون المسافة بين السطح العلوي لإطار السرير والسطح العلوي للحشية أقل 
للمنتج  السفلية  الحافة  بين  فتحات  هناك  يكون  ألا  يجب  المنتج،  تركيب  حالة  في  تحذير:  سم.   24 من 
وحشية الوالدين. استخدام المهد تحذير: المهد مخصص للأطفال منذ الولادة وحتى 48 شهر. الاستخدام 

المستقل للمهد تحذير: المنتج مخصص للاستخدام مع الأطفال الأكبر من 18 شهرًا.
تأكد أن مقاس سريرك مناسب للأشرطة الموردة. إذا لم تكن الأشرطة بالطول الكافي لضمان التركيب 

السليم، يمكن شراء طقم إضافي وتثبيته بالأشرطة الموردة مع المنتج.

AR
ВНИМАНИЕ: изделие предусмотрено только для домашнего использования. КРОВАТКА В ВАРИАНТЕ CO-SLEEPING (КРЕПЛЕНИЕ К 
РОДИТЕЛЬСКОЙ КРОВАТИ) ВНИМАНИЕ: Не используйте данное изделие, не прочитав предварительно инструкцию по 
эксплуатации. Если родительская кровать несовместима с системой крепления изделия, то его всё-равно можно использовать 
обычным образом (закрыв со всех сторон). ВНИМАНИЕ: Использование изделия разрешается для детей возрастом 0 - 48 месяцев. 
ВНИМАНИЕ: Использование изделия разрешается только с кроватями и (или) матрасами с прямыми боками. Запрещается 
использование изделия с кроватями и(или) матрасами круглой формы или водяными матрасами. ВНИМАНИЕ: Разрешается 
использовать изделие только с кроватями, имеющими каркас. Запрещается использовать изделие только с матрасом. 
ВНИМАНИЕ: Изделие следует всегда устанавливать с более длинной стороны кровати. ВНИМАНИЕ! Не используйте изделие, если 
матрас Вашей кровати находится ниже 53,5 см или выше 72 см от пола. ВНИМАНИЕ: Запрещается использовать изделие с 
кроватями с ящиком для белья, основание которых выходит на 8 см по сравнению с матрасом. ВНИМАНИЕ: Запрещается 
использовать изделие с кроватями с ящиком для белья, рама которых выступает более, чем на 16 см. Высота верхней поверхности 
рамы не должна превышать 43,5 см. ВНИМАНИЕ: Не используйте изделие с кроватями, у которых расстояние между верхними 
поверхностями каркаса кровати и матраса менее 24,5 см. ВНИМАНИЕ: Когда изделие установлено, между опущенным бортиком 
изделия и матрасом родительской кровати не должно быть свободного пространства. КРОВАТКА ВНИМАНИЕ: Кроватка 
предназначена для детей возрастом от 0 до 48 месяцев. НАПОЛЬНАЯ КРОВАТКА ВНИМАНИЕ: Использование изделия 
разрешается для детей возрастом 18 месяцев.
Проверьте совместимость размеров вашей кровати с прилагаемыми ремнями. Если длина ремней недостаточная для 
правильной установки, можно приобрести дополнительный комплект ремней в добавок к комплекту, прилагаемому к продукту.
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ATTENZIONE: Prodotto utilizzabile solo per uso domestico. USO LETTINO CO-SLEEPING (FISSAGGIO AL LETTO DEI GENITORI) ATTENZIONE: Non utilizzare 
questo prodotto senza aver letto prima le istruzioni d’uso. Se il letto dei genitori non fosse compatibile con il sistema di aggancio del prodotto, è possibile 
utilizzare lo stesso nel modo tradizionale (con tutti i lati chiusi). ATTENZIONE: L’uso del prodotto è consentito ad un bambino di età compresa tra 0-48 mesi. 
ATTENZIONE: L’utilizzo del prodotto è consentito solo con letti e/o materassi con i lati lineari. È vietato l’utilizzo del prodotto con letti e/o materassi rotondi, 
materassi ad acqua. ATTENZIONE: Il prodotto deve essere utilizzato esclusivamente con letti aventi telai, non utilizzare con il solo materasso. ATTENZIONE: Il 
prodotto deve essere sempre montato contro il lato lungo del letto. ATTENZIONE: Non utilizzare il prodotto se il materasso del vostro letto ha un’altezza da 
terra inferiore a 53,5 cm o superiore a 72 cm. ATTENZIONE: Non utilizzare il prodotto con letti contenitori / cassettoni aventi basamento più sporgente di 8 
cm rispetto al materasso. ATTENZIONE: Non utilizzare il prodotto con letti aventi cornici sporgenti rispetto al materasso più di 16 cm. La superficie superiore 
della cornice deve avere un’altezza non superiore a 43,5 cm. ATTENZIONE: Non utilizzare il prodotto con letti in cui la distanza tra la superficie superiore della 
cornice del letto e la superficie superiore del materasso è inferiore a 24,5 cm. ATTENZIONE: Quando il prodotto è installato, non devono essere presenti 
aperture tra la sponda abbassata del prodotto e il materasso dei genitori. USO LETTINO ATTENZIONE: L’utilizzo del lettino è consentito con bambini di età 
compresa tra 0 e 48 mesi. USO LETTINO A TERRA ATTENZIONE: L’uso del prodotto è consentito ad un bambino di età superiore ai 18 mesi.
Verificare che le dimensioni del vostro letto siano compatibili con le cinture in dotazione. Qualora le cinture non fossero abbastanza lunghe è possibile 
acquistare un kit di cinture aggiuntivo e unirlo a quello in dotazione al prodotto.

EN
WARNING: Product for domestic use only. COT CO-SLEEPING CONFIGURATION (FASTENED TO THE PARENTS’ BED) WARNING: Do not use this product 
without reading the instruction booklet first. If the parents' bed is not compatible with the product fastening system, you can use it in the traditional way 
(with all sides closed). WARNING: The product is intended for use by children of 0 to 48 months. WARNING: Use the product with beds and/or mattresses with 
straight sides only. Do not use the product with round beds and/or mattresses or water mattresses. WARNING: The product must only be used with beds 
with frames; do not use with the mattress alone. WARNING: The product must always be mounted against the long side of the bed. WARNING: Do not use 
the product if the mattress of your bed has a height lower than 53,5 cm from the ground or exceeding 72 cm. WARNING: Do not use the product with storage 
bed/bed with drawers with a base that protrudes more than 8 cm from the mattress. WARNING: Do not use the product with beds with frames protruding 
from the mattress more than 16 cm. The top surface of the frame must be no higher than 43,5 cm. WARNING: Do not use the product with beds where the 
distance between the upper surface of the bed frame and the upper surface of the mattress is less than 24,5 cm. WARNING: When the product is installed, 
there must be no openings between the lowered edge of the product and the parents' mattress. COT USE WARNING: The cot is intended for children aged 
between birth up to 48 months of age. COT FREE-STANDING USE WARNING: The product is intended for use by children over 18 months of age.
Check that your bed is the right size for the straps provided. Should the straps not be long enough for proper installation, an additional kit can be purchased 
and attached to the straps provided with the product.

FR
AVERTISSEMENT : Pour usage domestique seulement. UTILISATION DU LIT CODODO (FIXATION AU LIT DES PARENTS) AVERTISSEMENT : Ne pas utiliser ce 
produit sans avoir au préalable lu la notice d'utilisation. Si le lit des parents n'est pas compatible avec le système de fixation du produit, celui-ci peut être 
utilisé de manière traditionnelle (avec tous les côtés fermés). AVERTISSEMENT : L'utilisation du produit est autorisée pour un enfant âgé de 0 à 48 mois. 
AVERTISSEMENT : L’utilisation du produit n'est admise qu'avec des lits et/ou des matelas ayant des côtés droits. Il est interdit d'utiliser le produit avec des lits 
et/ou des matelas ronds, des matelas à eau. AVERTISSEMENT : Le produit doit être utilisé uniquement avec des lits munis d'un cadre, ne pas utiliser 
uniquement avec le matelas. AVERTISSEMENT : Le produit doit toujours être monté contre le côté long du lit. AVERTISSEMENT : Ne pas utiliser le produit si le 
matelas de votre lit est à moins de 53,5 cm ou à plus de 72 cm du sol. AVERTISSEMENT : Ne pas utiliser le produit avec des lits-coffres ou des lits à tiroirs dont 
la base dépasse le matelas de 8 cm. AVERTISSEMENT : Ne pas utiliser le produit avec des lits dont le cadre dépasse le matelas de 16 cm. La surface supérieure 
du cadre doit avoir une hauteur ne dépassant pas 43,5 cm. AVERTISSEMENT : Ne pas utiliser le produit avec des lits dont la distance entre la surface 
supérieure du sommier et la surface supérieure du matelas est inférieure à 24,5 cm. AVERTISSEMENT : Lorsque le produit est installé, il ne doit y avoir aucun 
espace entre la paroi abaissée du produit et le matelas des parents. UTILISATION DU LIT AVERTISSEMENT : L’utilisation du lit est autorisée pour les enfants 
d’un âge compris entre 0 et 48 mois. UTILISATION DU LIT AU SOL AVERTISSEMENT : L'utilisation du produit est autorisée pour un enfant âgé de plus de 18 
mois.
Vérifier la compatibilité dimensionnelle de votre lit avec les sangles fournies. Si leur longueur n'est pas suffisante pour une installation correcte, il est possible 
d'acheter un kit supplémentaire de sangles à raccorder à celles fournies avec le produit.

DE
WARNUNG: Produkt nur für den Hausgebrauch geeignet. VERWENDUNG ALS “CO-SLEEPING-BETTCHEN“ (BEFESTIGUNG AM ELTERNBETT) WARNUNG: 
Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt erst, nachdem Sie die Gebrauchsanleitung gelesen haben. Sollte das Bett der Eltern nicht mit dem Befestigungssystem des 
Produktes kompatibel sein, kann es dennoch auf herkömmliche Weise verwendet werden (alle Seiten geschlossen). WARNUNG: Die Verwendung des 
Produktes ist für ein Kind im Alter von 0 bis 48 Monaten bestimmt. WARNUNG: Die Verwendung des Produkts ist nur mit Betten und/oder Matratzen mit 
geradlinigen Seiten gestattet. Die Verwendung des Produkts mit runden Betten und/oder Matratzen bzw. Wassermatratzen ist verboten. WARNUNG: Das 
Produkt darf ausschließlich mit Betten mit Rahmen verwendet werden. Nicht nur mit der Matratze verwenden. WARNUNG: Das Produkt muss stets an der 
Längsseite des Elternbettes montiert werden. WARNUNG: Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn die Höhe der Matratze Ihres Betts weniger als 53,5 cm 
oder mehr als 72 cm vom Boden beträgt. WARNUNG: Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht mit Betten mit Bettkasten deren Unterbau mehr als 8 cm über die 
Matratze vorsteht. WARNUNG: Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht mit Betten deren Rahmen mehr als 16 cm über die Matratze vorsteht. Die Höhe der oberen 
Oberfläche des Rahmens darf 43,5 cm nicht überschreiten. WARNUNG: Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht für Betten, bei denen der Abstand zwischen der 
Oberseite des Bettrahmens und der Oberseite der Matratze weniger als 24,5 cm beträgt. WARNUNG: Wenn das Produkt montiert ist, dürfen keine 
Öffnungen zwischen dem abgesenkten Seitenteil des Produkts und der Matratze der Eltern vorhanden sein. VERWENDUNG ALS BETTCHEN WARNUNG: Die 
Verwendung des Bettchens ist für Kinder im Alter von 0 bis 48 Monaten zulässig. VERWENDUNG ALS AM BODEN STEHENDES BETTCHEN WARNUNG: Die 
Verwendung des Produktes ist für ein Kind im Alter von mehr als 18 Monaten bestimmt.
Prüfen Sie, ob Ihr Bett mit den mitgelieferten Gurten größenmäßig kompatibel ist. Sollte deren Länge für eine korrekte Montage nicht ausreichend sein, 
kann ein Zusatzset mit Gurten erworben werden, die mit jenen im Lieferumfang des Produktes verbunden werden müssen.

ES
ADVERTENCIA: Producto para uso exclusivamente doméstico. USO COMO CUNA DE COLECHO (FIJADA A LA CAMA DE LOS PADRES) ADVERTENCIA: No 
utilice este producto sin antes haber leído las instrucciones de uso. Si la cama de los padres no es compatible con el sistema de enganche del producto, el 
mismo puede utilizarse en la configuración tradicional (con todos los lados cerrados). ADVERTENCIA: El producto puede utilizarse para niños con edad 
comprendida entre 0 – 48 meses. ADVERTENCIA: El producto puede utilizarse únicamente en camas y/o colchones con los lados rectos. Está prohibido 
utilizar el producto en camas y/o colchones redondos y en colchones de agua. ADVERTENCIA: El producto debe utilizarse exclusivamente en camas con 
estructura, no debe utilizarse en un colchón solo. ADVERTENCIA: El producto siempre debe montarse pegado al lado largo de la cama. ADVERTENCIA: No 
utilizar el producto si el colchón de su cama tiene una altura del suelo inferior a 53,5 cm o superior a 72 cm. ADVERTENCIA: El producto no debe utilizarse en 
camas con contenedores / cajones cuya base sobresalga más de 8 cm del colchón. ADVERTENCIA: El producto no debe utilizarse en camas cuyos bordes 
sobresalgan más de 16 cm del colchón. La altura de la superficie superior del borde no debe ser mayor que 43,5 cm. ADVERTENCIA: No utilice el producto si 
la distancia entre la supercie superior del ángulo de la cama y la supercie superior del colchón es inferior a 24,5 cm. ADVERTENCIA: Cuando el producto está 
instalado, no debe haber huecos entre la barandilla bajada del producto y el colchón de los padres. USO COMO CUNA ADVERTENCIA: La cuna puede ser 
utilizada para niños cuya edad esté comprendida entre 0 y 48 meses. USO COMO CUNA EN EL SUELO ADVERTENCIA: El producto puede utilizarse con niños 
mayores de 18 meses.
Compruebe que las correas incluidas son compatibles con las medidas de su cama. Si la longitud de las mismas no es suficiente para un correcto montaje, 
existe la posibilidad de comprar un juego adicional de correas que pueden unirse a las que se incluyen con el producto.

PT
ATENÇÃO: Produto destinado apenas para uso doméstico. USO DO BERÇO CO-SLEEPING (FIXAÇÃO NA CAMA DOS PAIS) ATENÇÃO: Não utilize este produto 
sem ter primeiro lido as instruções de uso. Se cama dos pais não for compatível com o sistema de fixação do produto, é possível utilizar o berço na forma 
tradicional (com todos os lados fechados). ATENÇÃO: A utilização do produto é permitido para crianças na faixa etária entre 0 - 48 meses. ATENÇÃO: A 
utilização do produto só é permitida com camas e/ou colchões com os lados retos. Está proibida a utilização do produto com camas e/ou colchões redondos 
e colchões de água. ATENÇÃO: O produto deve ser utilizado exclusivamente com camas com estrutura, não utilize somente com o colchão. ATENÇÃO: O 
produto sempre deve ser montado encostado no lado comprido da cama. ATENÇÃO: Não utilize o produto se o colchão da sua cama estiver a uma altura 
do solo inferior a 53,5 cm ou superior a 72 cm. ATENÇÃO: Não utilize o produto com camas baú/gavetas cuja base tenha uma borda de 8 cm a mais do que 
o colchão. ATENÇÃO: Não utilize o produto com estruturas cujas bordas sejam de 16 cm a mais do que o colchão. A superfície superior da estrutura deve ter 
uma altura não a 43,5 cm. ATENÇÃO: Não utilize o produto com camas em que a distância entre a superfície superior da estrutura da cama e a superfície 
superior do colchão seja inferior a 24,5 cm. ATENÇÃO: Quando o produto estiver instalado, não deve haver aberturas entre a borda baixada do produto e o 
colchão dos pais. UTILIZAÇÃO DO BERÇO ATENÇÃO: A cama destina-se a crianças com idades compreendidas entre 0 e 48 meses. UTILIZAÇÃO DO BERÇO 
NO CHÃO ATENÇÃO: A utilização do produto é permitido para crianças com idade acima dos 18 meses.
Verifique a compatibilidade do tamanho da sua cama com as correias fornecidas. Se o comprimento delas não for suficiente para a instalação correta, é 
possível adquirir um kit adicional de correias para ligar ao fornecido com o produto.

NL
WAARSCHUWING: Product alleen geschikt voor huishoudelijk gebruik. GEBRUIK CO-SLEEPING-BEDJE (BEVESTIGD AAN HET GROTE BED) WAARSCHUWING: 
Gebruik dit product niet als u de gebruiksaanwijzingen niet heeft gelezen. Het bedje kan ook op traditionele wijze (met alle zijden gesloten) worden 
gebruikt als het grote bed niet compatibel blijkt te zijn met het bevestigingssysteem van het product. WAARSCHUWING: Het product mag gebruikt worden 
voor kinderen met een leeftijd van 0 – 48 maanden. WAARSCHUWING: Het product mag alleen worden gebruikt in combinatie met rechte bedden en/of 
matrassen. Het product mag niet worden gebruikt in combinatie met ronde bedden en/of matrassen of met watermatrassen. WAARSCHUWING: Het 
product mag uitsluitend worden gebruikt met bedden met een frame en niet met enkel een matras. WAARSCHUWING: Het product moet altijd langs de 
lange zijde van het bed worden gemonteerd. WAARSCHUWING: Gebruik het product niet als de matras van je bed een hoogte vanaf de grond heeft die 
minder is dan 53,5 cm of meer dan 72 cm. WAARSCHUWING: Gebruik het bed niet met bedden met houders/laden met een onderstel dat meer dan 8 cm 
buiten de matras uitsteekt. WAARSCHUWING: Gebruik het bed niet met bedden met randen die meer dan 16 cm buiten de matras uitsteken. De bovenkant 
van de rand mag niet meer dan 43,5 cm hoog zijn. WAARSCHUWING: Gebruik het product niet op bedden waar de afstand tussen het bovenoppervlak van 
de bedrand en het bovenoppervlak van de matras kleiner is dan 24,5 cm. WAARSCHUWING: Als dit product geïnstalleerd is, mag tussen de neergeklapte 
bedrand van het product en de matras van de ouders geen vrije ruimte zitten. GEBRUIK BEDJE WAARSCHUWING: Het bedje mag gebruikt worden voor 
kinderen met een leeftijd van 0 tot 48 maanden. GEBRUIK STAAND BEDJE WAARSCHUWING: Het product mag gebruikt worden voor kinderen met een 
leeftijd van meer dan 18 maanden.
Controleer of de afmetingen van uw bed compatibel zijn met de geleverde riemen. Als de riemen niet voldoende lang zijn om een correcte installatie te 
kunnen waarborgen, kan een aanvullende kit met riemen worden gekocht die moet worden aangesloten op de kit die samen met het product is geleverd.

SV
VARNING: Produkten kan endast användas för hushållsbruk. ANVÄNDNING AV SAMSOVNING (FIXERING TILL FÖRÄLDRARNAS SÄNG) VARNING: Använd inte 
denna produkt utan att först ha läst bruksanvisningen. Om föräldrarnas säng inte skulle vara kompatibel med produktens fästsystem, kan den användas på 
traditionellt sätt (med alla sidor stängda). VARNING: Användning av produkten är tillåten för barn mellan 0 – 48 månader. VARNING: Produkten får bara 
användas med säng och/eller madrass med linjära kanter. Produkten får inte användas med rund säng och/eller madrass eller vattensäng. VARNING: 
Produkten får endast användas i sängar med ramar, använd inte endast med madrassen. VARNING: Produkten måste alltid monteras mot sängens långsida. 
VARNING: Använd inte produkten om er sängmadrass är mindre än 53,5 cm eller mer än 72 cm från golvet. VARNING: Använd inte produkten med säng 
behållare/lådor med en bas som sticker ut 8 cm mer än madrassen. VARNING: Använd inte produkten med sängar med ramar som skjuter ut mer än 16 cm 
från madrassen. Den över ytan på ramen måste ha en höjd som inte överstiger 43,5 cm. VARNING: Använd inte produkten med sängar vars avstånd mellan 
sängkantens ovansida och madrassens ovansida är mindre än 24,5 cm. VARNING: När produkten är installerad bör det inte finnas några öppningar mellan 
den nedre sidan av produkten och föräldrarnas madrass. ANVÄNDNING AV BARNSÄNG VARNING: Användningen av barnsängen är endast tillåten för barn 
mellan 0 och 48 månader. ANVÄNDNING AV BARNSÄNG PÅ MARKEN VARNING: Användning av produkten är tillåten för barn över 18 månader.
Kontrollera att måtten på de medföljande remmarna överensstämmer med din säng. Om remmarna inte är tillräckligt långa för en korrekt montering kan 
du köpa en extra remsats som kopplas till de som medföljer produkten.

EN

Versatile e duraturo. Accompagna il bambino fino a 4 anni con 3 diverse 
configurazioni di utilizzo: lettino cosleeping, lettino tradizionale e lettino a terra per 
bambino.

Versatile and long lasting. It accompanies the child up to 4 years with 3 different 
configurations of use: cosleeping cot, traditional cot and floor bed for toddler.

Polyvalent et durable. Il accompagne l'enfant jusqu'à 4 ans avec 3 configurations 
d'utilisation différentes : lit co-dodo, lit traditionnel et lit au sol pour enfant.

Vielseitig und langlebig. Es begleitet das Kind bis zum Alter von 4 Jahren mit 3 
verschiedenen Nutzungskonfigurationen: Co-Sleeping Kinderbett, traditionelles 
Kinderbett und Kinderbett auf dem Boden.

Versátil y duradero. Acompaña al niño hasta los 4 años con 3 diferentes 
configuraciones de uso: cuna de colecho, cuna tradicional y cuna en el suelo para 
niños.

Versátil e durável. Acompanha a criança até os 4 anos, com 3 configurações de uso 
diferentes: berço cosleeping, berço tradicional e berço de chão para bebé.

Veelzijdig en duurzaam. Het begeleidt het kind tot 4 jaar met 3 verschillende 
gebruiksconfiguraties: co-sleeperbedje, traditioneel bedje en grondbed voor 
kinderen.

Mångsidig och varaktig. Följer barnet upp till 4 års ålder med tre olika 
användningsutföranden: sidosäng, traditionell barnsäng och golvsäng för barn.

Alsidig og holdbar. Ledsager barnet til det er 4 år med 3 forskellige 
brugskonfigurationer: cosleeping barneseng, traditionel barneseng og seng på 
gulvet til børn. 

Allsidig og varig. Følger barnet til det fyller 4 år med 3 forskjellige konfigurasjoner for 
bruk: barneseng for cosleeping, tradisjonell barneseng og barneseng på gulvet. 

Všestranná, pevná a odolná. Slouží dítěti až do 4 let věku a lze ji používat ve třech 
různých konfiguracích: postýlka pro společné spaní s rodiči, tradiční dětská 
postýlka a postýlka pro umístění na zem.

Wszechstronne i trwałe. Towarzyszy dziecku aż skończy ono 4 lata; w tym czasie 
można go używać w 3 różnych konfiguracjach: łóżeczko dostawne, łóżeczko 
tradycyjne oraz łóżko na podłodze dla dziecka. 

Ευέλικτο και μεγάλης διάρκειας. Συνοδεύει το παιδί μέχρι να γίνει 4 ετών με 3 
διαφορετικές διαμορφώσεις χρήσης: κρεβάτι συγκοίμησης, συμβατικό κρεβάτι 
και κρεβάτι στο πάτωμα για ένα παιδί. 

Çok yönlü ve uzun ömürlü. 3 farklı kullanım yapılandırmasıyla çocuğunuza 4 
yaşına kadar eşlik eder: yakın uyuma beşiği, geleneksel beşik ve bebek yer yatağı.

Versátil e durável. Acompanha a criança até os 4 anos, com 3 configurações de uso 
diferentes: berço cosleeping, berço tradicional e berço de chão para criança. 

Универсальный и долговечный. Сопровождает ребёнка до 4 лет и имеет 3 
различные конфигурации использования: приставная кроватка, 
традиционная кроватка и напольная кроватка. 

Гъвкав и траен. Може да се използва до 4-годишна възраст на детето с 3 
различни конфигурации за употреба: легълце за споделено спане, 
традиционно легълце и детско легло на земята.

Універсальне та довговічне. Супроводжує дитину до 4-річного віку, завдяки 3 
різним способам використання: ліжечко, що приєднується до батьківського 
ліжка, традиційне ліжечко та дитячий манеж. 

Versatil şi durabil. Însoţeşte copilul până la 4 ani, cu 3 configuraţii de utilizare 
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متنوع الاستخدام ويدوم طويلاً. يرافق الطفل حتى 4 سنوات مع 3 أنماط استخدام متنوعة: مهد 
النوم المشترك والمهد التقليدي والسرير الأرضي للأطفال في مرحلة الحبو.
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Materasso traspirante ideato per garantire la rigidità necessaria durante i primi mesi 
di vita del bambino, mantenendo allo stesso tempo il giusto comfort fino a 4 anni.

Transpirant mattress designed to ensure the necessary rigidity during the first 
months of baby's life while maintaining the right comfort up to 4 years.

Matelas respirant conçu pour garantir la rigidité nécessaire pendant les premiers 
mois de la vie de l'enfant, tout en préservant un bon confort jusqu'à 4 ans.

Atmungsaktive Matratze, die in den ersten Lebensmonaten Ihres Babys für die nötige 
Steifigkeit sorgt und gleichzeitig bis zum Alter von 4 Jahren den richtigen Komfort 
bietet.

Colchón transpirable ideado para garantizar la dureza necesaria durante los primeros 
meses de vida del bebé, manteniendo, al mismo tiempo, el confort ideal hasta los 4 
años.

Colchão respirável projetado para garantir a rigidez necessária durante os primeiros 
meses de vida do bebé, mantendo ao mesmo tempo o conforto adequado até os 4 
anos.

Ademende matras die is ontworpen om de stijfheid die nodig is tijdens de eerste 
levensmaanden van het kind te garanderen maar die tegelijkertijd het juiste comfort 
biedt tot 4 jaar.

Madrassen som andas har utarbetats för att garantera nödvändig styvhet under 
barnets första månader samtidigt som komforten bibehålls upp till 4 års ålder.

Åndbar madras, skabt til at sikre den nødvendige hårdhed under barnets første 
måneder af livet og samtidig bevare den rette komfort til det bliver 4 år.

Pustende madrass designet for å garantere nødvendig stivhet i løpet av barnets første 
måneder, samtidig som den beholder passende komfort til barnet fyller 4 år.

Prodyšná matrace byla navržena tak, aby zajistila potřebnou tuhost během prvních 
měsíců života dítěte a zároveň zachovala náležitý komfort až do věku 4 let dítěte.

Oddychający materac, opracowany w celu zapewnienia sztywności niezbęnej w 
pierwszych miesiącach życia dziecka, jednocześnie utrzymuje odpowiedni komfort aż do 
4 lat.

Στρώμα που αναπνέει σχεδιασμένο για να εξασφαλίζει την απαραίτητη ακαμψία κατά 
τους πρώτους μήνες ζωής του μωρού, διατηρώντας παράλληλα τη σωστή άνεση έως και 4 
χρόνια.

4 yaşa kadar doğru konforu muhafaza ederken, bebeğinizin hayatının ilk aylarında gerekli 
sertliği sağlamak için tasarlanmış nefes alabilen minder.

Colchão respirável projetado para garantir a rigidez necessária durante os primeiros meses 
de vida do bebê, mantendo ao mesmo tempo o conforto adequado até os 4 anos.

Дышащий матрас разработан для обеспечения жёсткости, необходимой в первые 
месяцы жизни ребёнка, сохраняя при этом правильный комфорт до 4 лет.

Дишащ матрак, предвиден да осигурява необходимата твърдост през първите 
месеци от живота на детето, като същевременно запазва подходящия комфорт до 
4-годишна възраст.

Дихаючий матрац, призначений для того, щоб гарантувати необхідну жорсткість у 
перші місяці життя дитини, зберігаючи в той же час комфорт до 4-річного віку.

Saltea aerisită, concepută pentru a garanta rigiditatea necesară în primele luni de viaţă ale 
bebeluşului, menţinând în acelaşi timp confortul potrivit până la 4 ani.
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ُصممة لضمان الصلابة اللازمة خلال الأشهر الأولى من عمر الرضيع مع توفير  حشية شفافة م
الراحة المناسبة حتى عمر 4 سنوات.
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MAX 48 m/22kg

LETTINOLETTINO
COT
LIT
BETTCHEN
CUNA
CAMA 
KINDERBED
KARYOLA
ŁÓŻECZKO
ΚΡΕΒΑΤΑΚΙ
ДЕТСКАЯ КРОВАТЬ
ЛІЖЕЧКО
CAMA
POSTÝLKA
КОШАРА
المهد الكبير

EN

Cosleeping sicuro fino a 4 anni. Il sistema brevettato impedisce alla barrierina laterale 
di rimanere abbassata quando il lettino non è completamente agganciato al letto dei 
genitori.

Safe cosleeping up to 4 years. The patented system prevents the side barrier from 
remaining lowered when the cot is not fully attached to the parents' bed.

Co-dodo en toute sécurité jusqu'à 4 ans. Le système breveté empêche la barrière 
latérale de rester abaissée lorsque le lit n'est pas complètement accroché au lit des 
parents.

Sicheres Co-Sleeping bis 4 Jahre. Das patentierte System verhindert das Absenken 
des Seitengitters, wenn das Kinderbett nicht vollständig mit dem Elternbett 
verbunden ist.

Colecho seguro hasta los 4 años. El sistema patentado impide que la baranda lateral 
se quede abajo cuando la cuna no está completamente enganchada a la cama de los 
padres.

Cosleeping seguro até os 4 anos.. O sistema patenteado impede que a barreira lateral 
permaneça abaixada quando o berço não está totalmente preso à cama dos pais.

Veilig co-sleeping tot 4 jaar. Door het gepatenteerde systeem kan de kleine laterale 
barrière omlaag staan wanneer het bedje niet volledig aan het bed van de ouders is 
gekoppeld.

Säker sidosäng upp till 4 år. Det patenterade systemet förhindrar att sidogaveln förblir 
sänkt när barnsängen inte är helt fastsatt i vuxensängen.

Sikker cosleeping op til 4 år. Det patenterede system forhindrer sidebarrieren i at 
forblive i den lave position, når barnesengen ikke er føjet fuldstændigt sammen med 
forældrenes seng.

Sikker cosleeping til barnet fyller 4 år. Det patenterte systemet hindrer at sidegrinden 
forblir værende i lav posisjon når barnesengen ikke er skikkelig festet til foreldrenes 
seng.

Bezpečné společné spaní s rodiči až do 4 let věku. Patentovaný systém zabraňuje tomu, 
aby boční přepážka zůstala ve snížené poloze, pokud by současně postýlka nebyla 
zcela připevněna k posteli rodičů.

Bezpieczne łóżeczko dostawne do 4 lat. Opatentowany system uniemożliwia obniżenie 
bocznej barierki, jeżeli łóżeczko nie jest całkowicie połączone z łóżkiem rodziców.

Ασφαλής συγκοίμηση έως και 4 χρόνια. Το πατενταρισμένο σύστημα εμποδίζει το 
πλευρικό προστατευτικό να παραμείνει κατεβασμένο όταν το κρεβατάκι δεν είναι 
πλήρως συνδεδεμένο στο κρεβάτι των γονέων.

4 yaşa kadar güvenli yakın uyuma. Patentli sistem; beşik ebeveyn yatağına tamamen 
tutturulmadığında yan bariyerin indirilmiş konumda kalmasını önler.

Cosleeping seguro até  os 4 anos. O sistema patenteado impede que a barreira lateral 
permaneça abaixada quando o berço não está totalmente preso à cama dos pais.

Безопасный совместный сон до 4 лет. Запатентованная система препятствует 
тому, чтобы боковина оставалась опущенной, если кроватка не прикреплена 
должным образом к кровати родителей.

Легло за споделено спане до 4-годишна възраст. Патентованата система не 
позволява на страничната преграда да остане спусната, когато леглото не е 
напълно закрепено към леглото на родителите.

Гарантована можливість спати у ліжечку, приєднаному до батьківського ліжка, до 
4-річного віку. Запатентована система не дозволяє бічному бортику залишатися 
опущеним, коли ліжечко не повністю приєднано до батьківського ліжка.
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نوم مشترك آمن حتى 4 سنوات. يمنع النظام الحاصل على براءة اختراع بقاء الحاجز الجانبي في 
وضعية منخفضة في حالة عدم التثبيت التام للمهد بسرير الوالدين.
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Esclusivo sistema di chiusura ed apertura a scorrimento con una sola mano. Per aprire 
e chiudere la barrierina laterale anche di notte, quando il lettino è agganciato al letto 
dei genitori.

Exclusive sliding system for opening and closing, with one hand only. To open and 
close the side barrier even at night when the cot is fastened to the parents’ bed.

Système exclusif de fermeture et d'ouverture par coulissement, d'une seule main. 
Pour ouvrir et fermer la barrière latérale même la nuit, quand le lit de l'enfant est 
accroché au lit des parents.

Exklusives Einhand-Schiebesystem zum Schließen und Öffnen. Um das Seitengitter 
auch in der Nacht zu öffnen und zu schließen, wenn das Kinderbett am Elternbett 
befestigt ist.

Exclusivo sistema de cierre y apertura deslizante, que se acciona con una sola mano. 
Para abrir y cerrar la baranda lateral, inclusive de noche, cuando la cuna está fijada a 
la cama de los padres.

Exclusivo sistema de fecho e abertura deslizante, com uma só mão. Para abrir e fechar 
a borda lateral também de noite, quando o berço está fixado na cama dos pais.

Exclusief schuifsysteem voor openen en sluiten met één enkele hand. Om de kleine 
laterale barrière ook 's nachts te openen en te sluiten wanneer het bedje aan het bed 
van de ouders is gekoppeld.

Exklusivt stängnings- och öppningssystem med en enda hand. För att öppna och 
stänga sidogaveln när den sitter fast på vuxensängen, även på natten.

Eksklusivt skydesystem til lukning og åbning med blot en hånd. For at åbne og lukke 
sidebarrieren, også om natten når barnesengen er føjet sammen med forældrenes 
seng.

Eksklusivt system for lukning og åpning ved skyving som utføres med kun én hånd. For 
å åpne og lukke sidegrindene også om natten, når barnesengen er festet til foreldrenes 
seng.

Exkluzivní systém uzavírání a otevírání na principu posuvného prvku s obsluhou jednou 
rukou. Pro otevírání a zavírání boční přepážky i během noci, kdy je postýlka uchycena k 
posteli rodičů.

Wyjątkowy system zamykania i otwierania poprzez przesuwanie tylko jedną ręką. Aby 
można było rozkładać i składać boczną barierkę również w nocy, kiedy łóżeczko jest 
dołączone do łóżka rodziców.

Αποκλειστικό σύστημα συρόμενου ανοίγματος και κλεισίματος με ένα μόνο χέρι. Για 
να ανοίγετε και να κλείνετε το πλαϊνό προστατευτικό ακόμα και τη νύχτα, όταν το 
κρεβατάκι είναι τοποθετημένο στο κρεβάτι των γονέων.

Yalnızca tek elle açılması ve kapanması için özel kızaklı sistem. Beşik ebeveyn yatağına 
bağlıyken, gece bile yan bariyeri açmak ve kapatmak için.

Sistema exclusivo de fechamento e abertura deslizante, usando apenas uma mão. Para 
abrir e fechar a borda lateral também de noite, quando o berço está fixado na cama dos 
pais.

Эксклюзивная система упрощённого скользящего открывания и закрывания одной 
рукой. Когда кроватка прикреплена к кровати родителей, можно опустить и 
поднять боковину даже ночью.

Изключителна система за сгъване и разгъване с плъзгане само с една ръка. За да 
отворите и затворите страничната преграда дори и през нощта, когато легълцето е 
закачено към леглото на родителите.

Ексклюзивна система складання і розкладання лише однією рукою. Для 
відкривання та закривання бічного борту навіть вночі, коли ліжечко приєднано до 
батьківського ліжка.

Sistem exclusiv de închidere şi deschidere glisant, cu o singură mână. Pentru a 
deschide şi a închide marginea laterală şi noaptea, când pătuţul este cuplat la patul 
părinţilor.
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نظام تحريك حصري للفتح والغلق بيد واحدة فقط. لفتح وغلق الحاجز الجانبي حتى أثناء الليل 
عندما يكون المهد مثبتًا بسرير الوالدين.
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Sistema compatibile con la maggior parte dei letti con contenitore o cassettone 
grazie ai piedini pieghevoli e alla regolazione in altezza.

System compatible with the majority of beds with container/drawer thanks to the 
foldable feet and the height adjustment.

Système compatible avec la plupart des lits avec bac de rangement ou tiroir grâce 
aux pieds rabattables et au réglage en hauteur.

Das System ist dank der Klappfüße und der Höhenverstellung mit den meisten 
Betten mit Bettkasten oder Schublade kompatibel.

Sistema compatible con la mayor parte de las camas con contenedor o cajón, gracias 
a las patas plegables y a la regulación de la altura.

Sistema compatível com a maior parte das camas com arrumação ou gavetas, graças 
aos pés dobráveis   e a regulagem da altura.

Systeem compatibel met het merendeel van de bedden met opbergruimte of lade 
dankzij de inklapbare pootjes en de hoogteverstelling.

Systemet är kompatibelt med de flesta sängar försedda med sänglåda eller förvaring 
tack vare de fällbara benen med ställbar höjd.

Systemet er kompatibelt med størstedelen af senge med boxmadras eller med 
opbevaring, takket være benene, som kan bukkes og reguleres i højden.

Systemet er kompatibelt med de fleste sengene med beholder eller skuff takket være 
de sammenleggbare støttebeina og høydereguleringen.

Díky sklopným nožkám a výškovému nastavení je systém kompatibilní s většinou 
postelí s úložným prostorem nebo zásuvkou.

Dzięki składanym nóżkom i regulacji wysokości system jest kompatybilny z 
większością łóżek ze skrzynią lub z szufladą.

Σύστημα συμβατό με τα περισσότερα κρεβατάκια με δοχείο ή κιβώτιο, χάρη στα 
αναδιπλούμενα ποδαράκια και τη ρύθμιση του ύψους.

Katlanabilir ayaklar ve yükseklik ayarı sayesinde sandıklı/çekmeceli birçok yatakla 
uyumlu sistem.

Sistema compatível com a maioria das camas com caixa ou gaveta, graças aos pés 
dobráveis   e a regulagem da altura.

Система совместима с большей частью кроватей с ящиком для белья или 
выдвижным ящиком благодаря складным ножкам и регулировке по высоте.

Система, съвместима с по-голямата част от леглата с ограничител или чекмедже, 
благодарение на сгъващите се крачета и регулирането по височина.

Система, сумісна з більшістю ліжок з контейнером або ящиком завдяки 
складним ніжкам і регулюванню по висоти.

Sistem compatibil cu majoritatea tipurilor de pat cu spaţiu de depozitare sau 
comode, mulţumită picioarelor pliabile şi posibilităţii de reglare în înălţime.
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النظام متوافق مع غالبية الأسرة المشتملة على صحن/درج بفضل الأقدام القابلة للطي وإمكانية 
ضبط الارتفاع.
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For Great Britain: ARTSANA UK LTD
Building 1, 2nd Floor, Imperial Place, Maxwell Road, 

Borehamwood, Hertfordshire, WD6 1JN 
Reception.uk@artsana.com 0208 953 6627
www.chicco.co.uk - www.chiccospares.co.uk

00 079650 000 000

Artsana S.p.A. - Via Saldarini Catelli, 1
22070 Grandate (Como) - Italy

www.chicco.com
Made in China - Fabricado em China - Fabricado na China

Παράγεται στην Κίνα - صنع في الصين
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